Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL CITY BANK		110/27/2008	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FERRO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 Lakeside Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2820432	PUROLYTE
Registration Number:	3181555	GASSOLV
Registration Number:	3230539	AUROSOLVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-0200

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Tenerowicz

Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street #3200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069450.76
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Tenerowicz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0146

900119748

890.00 8

)6\$ HO

Signature:	/MTenerowicz/
Date:	10/31/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=ncb ferro#page1.tif source=ncb ferro#page2.tif source=ncb ferro#page3.tif source=ncb ferro#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (this "Release") is provided by NATIONAL CITY BANK, for itself and in its capacity as the Collateral Agent and the Administrative Agent ("NCB"), this 31st day of October, 2008, in favor of FERRO CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("Ferro"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreements (defined herein).

WHEREAS, pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements and Patent Security Agreements, dated April 19, 2006 and June 6, 2006, between NCB and Ferro (the "Security Agreements"), NCB holds security interests in certain intellectual property assets of Ferro, including, without limitation, the intellectual property assets set forth on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Trademarks and Patents");

WHEREAS, said security interests in the Trademarks and Patents were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Release of Collateral, of even date herewith, between NCB and Ferro ("the "Collateral Release Agreement"), NCB released its security interests in the Trademarks and Patents; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Release Agreements, NCB agreed to enter into this Release, which the parties agree shall be recorded with the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NCB hereby forever releases and discharges its security interests in and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents. NCB agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and/or take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Ferro may request or as may be necessary in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release, any such action to be at the expense of Ferro.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first written above.

NATIONAL.	CITY BANK, for itself and in its capacity as
the Administ	rative Agent and the Collateral Agent
15	\mathcal{A}
Ву:	ROBERT S. COLEMAN
Name: \\ Title:	SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

COUNTY OF Cuyahoga) SS:

On this 27th day of Otoles 2008, before me personally appeared Robert S. Coleman, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Susan Marinkiewicz Notary Public

(Scal)

SUSAN MAZURKIEWICZ, HOTARY PUBLIC State of Chio, Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires May 23, 2010

Exhibit A

 $Trademarks,\ Trademark\ Applications,\ Trademark\ Registrations$

Mark	Reg. No.
PUROLYTE	2820432
GASSOLV	3181555
AUROSOLVE	3230539

Exhibit B

Patents and Patent Applications

Title	App. No. / Reg. No.
Method of Producing Glycol Ethers	6730815
Stabilized Nonaqueous Electrolytes for Rechargeable Batteries	11/387142
Nonaqueous Electrolytic Solution For Electrochemical Cells	11/138905
Nonaqueous Electrolytic Solution For Electrochemical Cells	11/138769
Triazine Compounds For Removing Acids and Water From	11/138907
Nonaqueous Electrolytes for Electrochemical Cells	
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution	7255965
Benzene Phosphinic Acid With Improved Flowability	7129371
Purification of Diethylene Glycol Monoethyl Ether	6034281
Process for Preparing Grignard Reagents in Deithylene Glycol Dibutyl Ether	5358670

502045045.2, Ferro Corporation - Release of National City Security Interests

RECORDED: 10/31/2008